
PREFACE 

1. This parts catalog covers the parts of clawler back-hoe Model 817-2 for AMMAN. 

Issue No. : OOOYOOS3390 

Date of Issue : Jan,. 1994 

2. The codes of parts to be procured locally 172180- 00000. 

3. The mounted engine of model is 3TNE68L-UBD(019265A,U28). 

1. *'~-•;,135ra~r1., B 1 7-207✓v ✓?✓v-ttlPlf10)7C-'5/(-:,7*-~lilHVt"~ 

'J £90 

r,- •;, jJ $' C ~No, : 0 0 0 V O O S 3 3 9 0 

~ff~ 1Ul:1994~1JI 

3. ~1t.:r.;.,,~;.,,1,:, 3TNE6 BL-UBD (Q192 6 SA. U2B) '°t?9o 

·. 

m it •• :J - t: ·~ it •• :J - t: 

817-2 CR AV 172180A B17-2 PRAY 172180B 

B17-2 C AV 172180C 817-2 PAY 1721800 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



SPECIFICATIONS 

Name Y ANMAR CRAWLER BACHOE 

Model 817-2-P[R] I B17-2-C[R] 

Model 3TNE68L-UBD 
Engine .. 

Type Vertical 3 - cylinder water - cooled diesel 

Transport length u 3680 

Dimensi9ns Transport width .. 1000 

Transport height .. 2210 I 2280 

Std. bucket capacity nl 0.045 

Std. bucket width(Outside) .. 450 

Max. digging depth .. 2100(22008Iade) 

Max. cutting height .. 3420 

Max. dump height .. 2420 

Max. reach at ground level ... 3550 

Min. swing radius II■ 1540(Right Swing 1120) 

Boom swing angle degree Left 50 • Right 90 

Max. digging force( Std. bucket) kgf 1160 

Travel speed{High/Low) km/h 4.1/2.1 

Gradability degree 30 

Average ground pressure kgf / ad 0.275 (0.261] I 0.297(0 .284] 

Track shoe width{Std.) Ill■ 230 
··-

Width x height IHI 1000x300 
Blade 

Capacity nl 0.06 

. Machine mass kg 1460(1400] I 1580[1520] 

( ] shows to the specification of rubber crawler. 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



~~-{g-1[ 
TABLE OF PAINTED COLOR 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



[Vehicle Painted Color] 

Part 
Paint Color Color Paint No. 
Munse I No. Pi vision 161 Can 4l Can 

(j) 
YANMAR New Permanent Ye 11 ow 

87 981101-09519 977610-40870 
5. 2Y8. 5/11 

® 
YANMAR Deep Green 

82 981101-09517 977620-40820 
6. 3BG2. 11/1. 76 

@ 
YANMAR New Deep Green 

88 981101-09588 977620-40880 
0.682.2/4.2 

@ 
YANMAR New Grayish Green 

86 981101-09616 977620-40860 
2. 9BG4. 8/3. 0 

@ 
YANMAR Dark 01 ive Grey 

72 9 77 6 2 0-4 0 7 2 0 ------------5. 39YZ. 92/0. 78 

YANMAR Charcoal Gray 
@ 71 981101-09516 977620-40710 

N2 

[Kind of painted color] 

No. Part code Paint color 

1 000000-00000 i YANMAR New Permanent Ye II ow 

2 000000-00000 j YANMAR Deep Green 

3 000000-00000 1-2 YANMAR New Deep Graen 

4 000000-00000 ! YANMAR New Grayish Green 
5 000000-00000 \ YANMAR Dark Oliva Grey 

6 000000-00000 i YANMAR Charcoal Gray 

[Effective Machine No.] 
00501--

Spray 

977620-30871 

977620-30N31 

977620-30881 

977620-30861 

TDR-90460003 

977620-30371 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



~~O)~l$ ( 1) 
PARTS NAME (1) 

'J?~.:i.? 'l?'T • ••FIG.14 ~.19 
CONTROL EDUIPUENT 
') 'l::::J :.,1<11, -;I••• FIG.35 .36 
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE 

71.,-.l.&i? :.,;h,{ ,<7 '} :.,'f •• • FIG.20 
FRAME & TURNING BEARING 
71.,-.l.:f.Jd- ••• FIG.21 
FRAUE COVER 
-;.,- 1--;''7:., I- &Ai'-, :;1 .. • FIG 22 
SEAT MOUNT & STEP __ . _ __, 

-:1-.L.&-;J-.J,,.-;t';;'r:, I- •••FIG.49 
BOOM I BOOM BRACKET 
7-J..&1(7-, I- IJ J? ••• F"IG.50 
ARU I BUCKET LINK 

LINDER 
•••FIG.5 I 

.:i 7':JI\-( 1J::., • • • FIG.39~ .45 
HYD. OIL PIPING 
:::J;.., t- D-Jl,1\-( 1J:., • • •FIG.46 .47 
CONTROL Pl PI NG 
"/ •)-'l✓ 'f • • • FIG.48 
GREASING 

I. 7, 1} --r &-tf,{ t.,:.,-tf • • • FIG.3 
AIR CLEANER & SILENCER 
:r.:.,~;.,-;,-7:., I-••• FIG.5 
ENGINE UOUNT 
-5 ~:r.- ~&-;,.,:.,I-••• FIG.6 
RADIATOR g MOUNT 
F 0~ :.,? &F 01"\,f :1 ••• FlG.7 
FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE 
if-:.,:.1<--, I-••• FIG.23 
BONNET 
;f-:.,:1 & ~, •:,~T•• • FIG.25 
HYD. Oil PUMP UOINT 

D-5&7 ::;-\'At-••• FIG.12 
ROLLER & ADJUST 
?Cl-'5 ••• FIG.13 
CRAIL ER 

-t?::.,tJ-(i:-~ •••FIG.32 
TURNING UOTOR 
A,( -<JI,~ 3 -(:.,I-••• F"IG.33 
SIi YEL JO I NT 
::i;., t-a-11,,<,r..:1••• FIG.34 
CONTROL UL VE 
D-1\-( l(Jl,:1 .. •FIG.37 
LOI-HIGH VALVE 
-ff J:?1~ :.,? .. • FIG.38 
HYO. 0 IL TANK 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



*ffllO)~ flJi ( 2) 
PARTS NAME (2) 

~,( -<JI,~ ii,( ✓ t- • • • FIG.33 
II l JO NT 

lf(:,~&~,o/~T••• FIG.25 
HYO. Oil PUIP &JOINT 

:::i :, t- Cl - Jl,1 (JI, :1 • • • FIG.34 
CONTROL VAL YE silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



152~1gl 
WIRING DIAGRAM 

--J ~11. . ~ . :: : = ' ' ' -'"'-- -

1 ' . --==-
-'I-

.. "'--•A • . ~ . 
" 
I D 

,, ... -..,_,.. I .. ' .. -~. 
L.... 

-

~- .. 
=tHH:: - -

..... ,, -- - -- . 
~ 

.. = .... . '-

" J . 
l•I• ... . 

l 
.z;,9:.,,a.,.,-, 

'l\,,J ◄ P ..... .,.. 
SCUIOO u ,....,. --,.___·--++----l+I-I 

~ 
I 

111"' ,.,, • Aea n• "''" , au• 
''"'" IIHI 'f 11,, 1'1111 ... TIIII• I IJrnn •• r Otlntt 
I TIii... •• I •v• Red 
l UIIN II• I llvt IUU 

ntt• • 11" a, .. 
1,1111,111111..1,..,un, 

hOWftlt lleCI ,e,own 

lta IIIU IIUCI .. 111 
tu,, .. ,1i111 "1111 

a, ttn Ill ,-- I 

0 

I . 

.. ,,"',.."'"'~ .. .,,.,.,.,. 
00."'1SSUtll 
SWITCH 

,___ 
r : . . il 
~ I• 

ti 
~ _.:.i I ,,a-1,,9,.,- ••-9,J:,?'1-t 

QI.OW C"AHl ll ll11Sl01 INDCATO• 

'/D-"1'flf ..... ".,..,. 
CL.OW WAT!ft T[W 

Pl.VG SWITCH 

-

I 

: 

.,,..,,,..,_ 
S#tnll'tl.AT 

N- , .. 

~ I 7'-6'-,:,,1'~.,T~ 
_ 1...1.1 -i--r :TT IDOIII l,_. SWffOt 

l 

... 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772180-03110,,"LABEL SET, CABIN",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172180-03110,,"LABEL,SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172180-03120,,"LABEL,B17 L.H",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172180-03130,,"LABEL,B17 R.H",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172180-03140,,"LABEL,OIL & WATER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172179-03160,,"LABEL,SWING LOCK",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172179-03170,,"LABEL,REAR YANMAR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172174-03190,,"LABEL,ACCELERATOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172159-03242,,"LABEL, BOOM",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172174-03270,,"LABEL, P.T.O.",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172159-03290,,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172174-03290,,"LABEL,CAB",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172174-03330,,"LABEL,GREASE FEED",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172159-03340,,"LABEL, OIL FEED",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172174-03340,,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172159-03350,,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172159-03360,,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172161-03360,,"LABEL,STARTER SWITCH",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172174-03360,,"LABEL,PATTERN A",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172159-03370,,"LABEL, SUBTANK",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172174-03380,,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172159-03390,,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172159-03450,,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172174-03550,,"LABEL,HEATER SWITCH",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172174-03560,,"LABEL,WIPER SWITCH",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172174-03600,,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172174-03630,,LABEL,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172174-03640,,"LABEL,TRANSPORT",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172174-03650,,"LABEL,GREASE CYL.",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,172174-03660,,"LABEL,CABLE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172174-03670,,"LABEL,NEUTRAL",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,172174-03680,,"LABEL,SWING AREA",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172174-03690,,"LABEL,RADIATOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,172174-03700,,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,172174-03710,,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,22857-300050,,"SCREW 3X 5",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,172174-03570,,"LABEL,DANGER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.1 
:J. ~ I l.. ':./ ( ~ -\9 t: ':./ ) 
LABEL(CABIN) 

1 inc. 2-;- 37 
1 

~? ~ :,7..( 7 
tABIN INSIDE 

2l 

© 
I,.__......___~ 

15 

23 

I 

10 

X38 S~ 

36 .:f '\Y ~:, r 7 ,:, T fl ? 
CABIN DOOR INSIDE 

22 

~ 

26 31 

20 

;r,:.,~-:, .. 7,{7' 
BONNET INSIDE 

tl~HO.fJ'l!Htll!t 29 ~~' QDIIHD.H~Jfill!t 
HACHINE SERIAL NO. & 
ENGINE SERIAL HO. 

33 MACHINE SERIAL NO. 
9 IS STAHPED INTO 

THIS LOCATION IS STAMPED INTO 
THIS LOCATION 

37 32..,. t:r).i~ ':/? 27 

7 
HYO.Oil TANK 

4 

3 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772180-03100,,"LABEL SET, CANOPY",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172180-03110,,"LABEL,SPECIFICATION",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172180-03120,,"LABEL,B17 L.H",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172180-03130,,"LABEL,B17 R.H",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172174-03140,,"LABEL,FRONT",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172180-03140,,"LABEL,OIL & WATER",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172179-03160,,"LABEL,SWING LOCK",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172179-03170,,"LABEL,REAR YANMAR",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172174-03190,,"LABEL,ACCELERATOR",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172159-03242,,"LABEL, BOOM",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172174-03270,,"LABEL, P.T.O.",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172159-03290,,LABEL,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172174-03330,,"LABEL,GREASE FEED",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172159-03340,,"LABEL, OIL FEED",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172174-03340,,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172159-03350,,"LABEL, FUEL",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172159-03360,,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172161-03360,,"LABEL,STARTER SWITCH",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172159-03370,,"LABEL, SUBTANK",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172174-03370,,"LABEL,PATTERN A",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172174-03380,,LABEL,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172159-03390,,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172159-03450,,LABEL,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172174-03600,,LABEL,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172174-03630,,LABEL,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172174-03640,,"LABEL,TRANSPORT",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172174-03650,,"LABEL,GREASE CYL.",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172174-03660,,"LABEL,CABLE",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172174-03670,,"LABEL,NEUTRAL",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,172174-03680,,"LABEL,SWING AREA",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172174-03690,,"LABEL,RADIATOR",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,172174-03700,,LABEL,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172174-03710,,LABEL,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,22857-300050,,"SCREW 3X 5",,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,172174-03570,,"LABEL,DANGER",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



. 2 j. ,( ,<':./ (!f--\7 / t:) 
F•~ LABEL(CANOPY) 

1 inc. 2 - 35 

' 
@:t., 7 ~JI, 

11 VIEWED FRDH@ 

@ 

~ 

32 

ij- t:').i~ :.,.-, 
HYO.OIL TANK 

31 

17~ 

::I.7? ')--}­
AIR CLEANER 

7 14 2 

©t.15~}1, @:t.,7,EJI, 
VIEWED FROH@ VIEWED FROH@ 

23 

@t., 7 ~ JI, 
VIEWED FROH@ 

@:t.,5~}1, 
VIEWED FROH@ 

5 

.ffi.._~ii"_.jq""f3i,~id,- X36 
34 

19 

;r,~~., 1--J--<:1 
BOHNET I HS I DE 

ta~, i!D'JNO.flatJuLII 
HACHIHE SERIAL NO. & 
ENGINE SERIAL NO. 

fl~HO.fff;Jfjzf!t 
HACHINE SERIAL HO, 
I! STAHPEO INTO 

27 3 

IS STAMPED INTO 
THIS LOCATION 20 26 THIS LOCATION 

6 

35~.-,..--IL,[--t.-
30 21 13 29 
8 7C:.,. ... -J,1(-?'1-fl'J 

FRONT COVER INSIDE 

33 

4 27 

25 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172179-11300,,"EXHAUST,SILENCER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172179-11360,,"SUPPORT B,SILENCER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,124701-11911,,"GASKET, (NON-ASB.)",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172179-11310,,SILENCER,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,119831-13580,,CLAMP,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,22117-080000,,"WASHER  8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,26106-080552,,"BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,26706-080002,,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172179-11500,,"HOSE,AIR CLEANER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172179-11510,,"HOSE,AIR INTAKE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172179-11550,,"SUPPORT,AIR CLEANER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,119253-12500,,"CLEANER, AIR",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,121024-12660,,"PAN ASSY, DUST",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,121465-12700,,RETAINER,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,121465-12510,,"ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,124064-12680,,"BOLT, WING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,124064-12690,,WASHER,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172159-45160,,"CLAMP 350",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,23000-060000,,"CLAMP 60",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,26116-100252,,"BOLT M10X 25 PLATED",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,26366-080002,,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



3 I.7'J 1)--j-&-fj--f L,,;..,-fj-
Fig. A I R CL E AN E R & S I L E NC ER 

9 

12 l 8 2 

3 1 :. 15 
2526 ')' 

9 A J) 
C> 

22 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172179-12100,,"LEVER,ACCEL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1A,2,,172165-
12140,,GRIP(RED,1,1,,,,,W,,72165500,M20687,72165500,M20687,,,,,,,,,I 
2,1,,172179-12110,,"CABLE,ACCEL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172159-12270,,"JOINT, CABLE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172179-12150,,"BRACKET, ACCEL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172159-12520,,"PIN, CABLE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172159-42070,,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172159-12530,,"PIN  6X 17",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,26116-080202,,"BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig 4 7?-t:!J~ . ACCELERATOR 

-
1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172179-13100,,"MOUNT ASSY,ENG",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172179-13150,,"MOUNT ASSY,ENG",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172179-13200,,"STOPPER,ENG",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172179-13210,,CUSHION,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",16,16,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



..... ~..-..::.., ~ :r:. :., ';/ .:., ~ -✓ 
Fig. 5 ENG I NE MOUNT 

7- 6 
5 ~8 

~&--7 3~11 7--® 6 

s (:_S-5

3 
8--6J !=:; , I f ~ s I 

~ 3t? ~· 3~,/~ 
·1~~ 4 / 

\,~ 6~ 
4 \ , 

2 

,,,,. 

/ ' 
. . 

/ . 

' 

~< : 

. ~~--- 7 -- - ) 
.. ......... -

~ 

®--7 

. k . 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-13310,,"MOUNT, RADIATOR",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172179-13310,,"MOUNT ASSY,RADIATOR",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172179-13350,,"PLATE ASSY,RADIATOR",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172179-13390,,"PLATE,RADIATOR",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172179-13450,,"HOSE 7X480",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172179-13470,,"HOSE 7X220 ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172179-13501,,"WIRE NET,FAN",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172179-13800,,"C.W.TUBE,UPPER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172179-13850,,C.W.TUBE(LOWER,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172179-13300,,RADIATOR,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,124450-44590,,"CAP, RADIATOR",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,121468-44510,,"SUB-TANK ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,121470-44521,,"BODY,SUB-TANK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,121450-44531,,CAP,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,121468-44540,,"PLUG, SUB-TANK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,124450-44560,,CLAMP,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,121470-44581,,GASKET,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,23065-070130,,"PIPE  7X 130",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,121450-49110,,"COCK ASSY, 3-WAY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,121250-49121,,PLUG,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,24311-000160,,"O-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,23010-016000,,"CLAMP 16",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,23010-038000,,"CLAMP 38",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,26013-060202,,"BOLT M 6X 20",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,26051-080002,,"NUT M 8",8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,26116-080122,,"BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,26116-100122,,"BOLT M10X 12 PLATED",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,172174-16540,,"CLAMP 10X70",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fi 6 7~.:c-g. RAD I A Toi & ';"'7:.., ... & MOUNT 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772179-14100,,"TANK ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,104200-11920,,COCK,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172173-14300,,"GAUGE UNIT,FUEL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172162-14200,,GASKET,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172179-14190,,"RUBBER,SEAL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172179-14200,,"SEAL A,CR SPONGE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172179-14210,,"SEAL B,CR SPONGE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172141-14260,,FLOAT,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172122-14300,,"CAP, FUEL TANK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,105430-55070,,GASKET,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172164-14170,,"GAUGE, FUEL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,101504-55101,,"STRAINER,FUEL INLET",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,23010-014000,,"CLAMP 14",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172142-14320,,"GAUGE, FUEL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172159-65930,,"WASHER 10",5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,23080-013000,,"CLAMP 13,HOSE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,26116-100252,,"BOLT M10X 25 PLATED",5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172179-14600,,"HOSE 7X410",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172179-14620,,"HOSE 7X570",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,129335-55700,,"SEPARATOR, WATER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,104200-55321,,"VALVE, TAPER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,104200-55330,,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,104200-55341,,"HANDLE, COCK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,124064-55510,,"BOWL, FUEL STRAINER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,102103-55520,,O-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,110250-55610,,"RING, RETAINING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,121257-55720,,"SPRING, SCREEN",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,121257-55731,,FLOAT,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,101720-55750,,"PLUG 6",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,104200-55750,,"SCREW M 4",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,171081-55910,,SCREEN,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,23418-060000,,"GASKET 6, NYLON",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,24311-240100,,"O-RING 1A P-10A",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,23010-016000,,"CLAMP 16",6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,26116-080652,,"BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,26116-080162,,"BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,172179-14610,,"HOSE 7X310",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,172179-14220,,"COVER ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



7 FO,:.,?&F0,~1'1' 
F~. FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE 

1 inc. 2- 16 

~ l~:: 
35~-.j ,. 
38 
37-----, 

41 42 30----{,;: 

-~.1 ~-~ 
~::.--i3J---@ 31--c 

40 '~10 
~ 

6 14 
~ 

45 

21-if 
19-e 

1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172159-16100,,"BATTERY NS60",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172179-16100,,"PLUS WIRE,BATTERY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172179-16110,,"MINUS WIRE,BATTERY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,26716-100162,,"BOLT 10X 16",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172179-16300,,"CLAMP ASSY,BATTERY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172179-16350,,"BOLT ASSY",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 8 /~'!IT IJ BATTERY 

10-__J 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172161-16150,,"CORD,EARTH",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172179-16500,,"HARNESS A",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172179-16510,,"HARNESS B",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172149-16520,,"HARNESS, STARTER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172179-16520,,"HARNESS C",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,1,,172179-16521,,"HARNESS (C), 
WIRE",1,1,,,,,S,,72174033,*1995.08,72174033,*1995.08,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172179-16530,,"FLW 0.85+0.5",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172174-16540,,"CLAMP 10X70",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172174-16550,,CLAMP,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172165-16560,,"HARNESS (G)",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172159-45160,,"CLAMP 350",5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,1A1380-58050,,"GROMMET 16X20X4.5",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172159-78080,,CLAMP,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,22217-060000,,"SPRING WASHER  6",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,26116-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26116-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,26116-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26116-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172179-54870,,GROMET,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172162-17100,,"BOX ASSY, INDICATOR",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,1,,172162-17101,,"BOX ASSY, 
INDICATOR",1,1,,,,,N,,72162464,*1994.05,72162464,*1994.05,,,,,,, 
24A,2,,172162-17270,,"COVER, 
FRONT",1,1,,,,,W,,72176188,*1996.02,72176188,*1996.02,,,,,,,,,I 
24B,2,,172162-17240,,"METER ASSY, 
FUEL",1,1,,,,,W,,72162475,*1996.02,72162475,*1996.02,,,,,,,,,I 
24C,2,,172162-
17250,,HARNESS,1,1,,,,,W,,72162475,*1996.02,72162475,*1996.02,,,,,,,,,I 
25,2,,172162-17120,,VALVE,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25A,2,,172162-
17130,,HOURMETER,1,1,,,,,W,,72162464,*1994.05,72162464,*1994.05,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172174-17100,,"BRACKET (E) ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172179-17100,,"BRACKET (T) ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172141-17141,,"UNIT, CHECKER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172141-17150,,BUZZER,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172141-17161,,"BOX, FUSE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,29411-150000,,"FUSE (15A),CARTRIDGE",5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172141-17190,,"SWITCH, WORK LAMP",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172141-17230,,"BULB 24V- 6W",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,172162-17410,,"LAMP ASSY, HEADLIGHT",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,29220-788200,,BULB,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,194464-52190,,"SWITCH, SAFETY START",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36-1,1,,172164-
17140,,SWITCH,1,2,,,,,S,,72174033,*1995.08,72174033,*1995.08,,,,,,, 
37,1,,119247-77100,,"RELAY, SAFETY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,119640-77711,,"LIMITER,CURRENT",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,121522-77721,,"INDICATOR, CHARGING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,129155-77810,,RESISTOR,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,119650-77910,,"RELAY, GROW",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,119632-77920,,TIMER,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44-1,1,,119632-77921,,"TIMER(1 
SEC.",1,1,,,,,N,,72175176,*1994.12,72175176,*1994.12,,,,,,, 
44-2,1,,119632-
77922,,TIMER,1,1,,,,,N,,72175204,*1995.10,72175204,*1995.10,,,,,,, 
45,1,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



48,1,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,22137-180000,,"WASHER 
18",2,2,,,,,Z,,72174033,*1995.08,72174033,*1995.08,,,,,,, 
50,1,,22217-060000,,"SPRING WASHER  6",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,1,,26022-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,1,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,1,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,1,,26022-060162,,"SCREW M 6X 16",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,1,,26022-060162,,"SCREW M 6X 16",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,1,,26022-060162,,"SCREW M 6X 16",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,1,,26022-060252,,"SCREW M 6X 25",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,1,,26116-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,1,,26116-080162,,"BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,1,,26116-080162,,"BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,1,,26589-040202,,"SCREW M4,BINDING",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,1,,26776-180002,,"NUT M18,LOCK",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68-1,1,,26776-160002,,"LOCK NUT M16 
PLATED",1,2,,,,,S,,72174033,*1995.08,72174033,*1995.08,,,,,,, 
69,1,,933110-00100,,"SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,2,,933110-00200,,"SWITCH ASSY,STARTER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,2,,933110-00301,,"KEY ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,1,,933110-05300,,HORN,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,1,,933113-15900,,"COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,1,,172165-16600,,"HARNESS E",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75,1,,172162-17330,,"SWITCH,WIPER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,1,,172162-17610,,"SWITCH,HEATER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77,1,,933113-15000,,"CIGAR LIGHTER ASSY",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
78,1,,22137-040000,,"WASHER 4, POLISHED",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
79,1,,26716-040002,,"NUT M 4",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



9 ffl~CJ 
Fig. ELE~°rRIC PART 

;\:-"\' 1::;...,tt~ 
CABIN SPEC. 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172159-17430,,BAND,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172180-17400,,"WIRE, LAMP",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172161-17200,,"LAMP,WORK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172161-17210,,"BULB 15V-60W",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172159-17451,,"COVER, LAMP",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172159-75500,,"WASHER, SIDE CLUTCH",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.10 'J-?7':./::/ WORK LAMP 
3 .. 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172174-17620,,"CONNECTOR PT3/8-M16",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172124-17630,,"VALVE, MINIATURE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172161-13510,,"JOINT,HEATER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172179-17600,,"JOINT 3/8",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,124465-44950,,"GASKET 16",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



t:-, . 11 HEATER Fig. 

I 

~ 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-29110,,"SPROCKET,RUBBER CRAW",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172137-29120,,SPROCKET,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",18,18,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,772137-37300,,"ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172137-37330,,"SHAFT, TRACK ROLLER",6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172137-37360,,SEAL,12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,22242-000250,,"CIRCLIP 25S",12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,22252-000470,,"CIRCLIP   47",12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,24101-060054,,"BALL BEARING",12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172137-99490,,"IDLER KIT, FRONT",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172137-37110,,"SHAFT, IDLER",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,1A1030-48250,,"SEAL QLF30621218,OIL",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,22242-000300,,"CIRCLIP   30",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,22252-000620,,"CIRCLIP 62(H)",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,24101-062064,,"BALL BEARING",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,933168-13990,,"COLLAR(B),IDLE.SHAFT",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172137-37100,,"IDLER ASSY",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172137-37130,,"COVER (L), SEAL",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172137-37140,,"COVER (R), SEAL",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172137-37710,,"SPRING, ADJUSTING",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172137-37801,,"TUBE, ADJUSTER",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172122-37843,,"VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172137-37850,,"RING, BACK UP",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,24315-000300,,"O-RING 1B P-30.0",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,933126-38600,,"SEAL, DUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,933171-13691,,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,22217-120000,,"WASHER 12,SPRING",12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,26116-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25 PLATED",12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CRAILER RUBBER SPEC. 

3t, ~e! 
31 . 

~--: ... 
. V/ ' 3 ' 1 : .. 1 

.. ' ;.~32 3 

6 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772137-38101,,"CRAWLER ASSY",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172137-38101,,"LINK ASSY, TRACK",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172137-38131,,"COLLAR, LINK",58,58,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172137-38161,,"PIN, TRACK",58,58,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,22351-060020,,"SPRING PIN 6X20",58,58,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172137-38111,,"SHOW PLATE",60,60,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172137-38131,,"COLLAR, LINK",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172137-38161,,"PIN, TRACK",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,22351-060020,,"SPRING PIN 6X20",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172180-38600,,"CRAWLER ASSY, RUBBER",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



13 ?0-7 
Fig. CRAWLER 

2 

=fl,.>] C-7 
CRAILER RUBBER SPEC. 

7 

v---9 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172146-41320,,GROMMET,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172159-65930,,"WASHER 10",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172174-44110,,SUPPORT,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172174-44210,,COVER,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172179-44100,,"STAND R, LEVER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172161-41370,,"BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,24550-025150,,"BUSH 25X15",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172179-44170,,"STAND L, LEVER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172161-41370,,"BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,24550-025150,,"BUSH 25X15",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172174-44710,,"GUIDE L, HOSE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172174-44740,,"BRACKET, ACCEL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172174-44770,,"BRACKET R",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172174-44790,,"BRACKET L COMP.,EP",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172174-44810,,"BOLT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172174-44820,,"SHIM 42X25.5X0.5",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172151-53430,,GROMMET,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172174-44860,,WASHER,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172174-44850,,"BOLT  8X 16",8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",7,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,22242-000250,,"CIRCLIP 25S",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26116-100202,,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26116-100902,,"BOLT M10X 90 PLATED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,194630-62360,,GROMMET,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,26116-100504,,"BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,24311-000340,,"O-RING 1A P-34.0",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172174-44870,,"GUIDE COMP.,HOSE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



14 ~'7 ~.:i.r; ~ r;-;:-{L,1,-&A ~ ~ j:) 
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LEVER & STAND) 

4 
29 

1J 2a7 
22-c 
2~ 

v 
3---1 

i 21 

24 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172141-41340,,BOOTS,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-45050,,"KNOB (L)",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,1,,172164-45950,,"GRIP L, 
DRIV.",1,1,,,,,S,,72184009,M50691,72184009,M50691,,,,,,,,,I 
3,1,,172122-45060,,"KNOB (R)",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,172164-45960,,"GRIP R, 
DRIV.",1,1,,,,,S,,72184009,M50691,72184009,M50691,,,,,,,,,I 
4,1,,172179-45100,,"LEVER L COMP.,TRACK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,172179-
45101,,LEVER(L),1,1,,,,,S,,72184009,M50691,72184009,M50691,,,,,,,,,I 
5,2,,172161-41370,,"BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172179-45130,,"LEVER R COMP.,TRACK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,172179-45131,,"LEVER(R), 
TRACK",1,1,,,,,S,,72184009,M50691,72184009,M50691,,,,,,,,,I 
7,2,,172161-41370,,"BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172161-46200,,"O-RING 27X5.7",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,26116-100504,,"BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172179-45200,,"SHAFT, TRACK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172174-46100,,"PEDAL L ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172174-46150,,"PEDAL R COMP",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26013-060302,,"BOLT M 6X 30",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172179-45660,,"ROD 190",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172122-46590,,"ELBALL 8",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,22417-160160,,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26051-080002,,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172159-42910,,"PIN 4.75X14",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172122-45720,,"ROD-END 14",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,22137-140000,,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,22157-140000,,"WASHER 14",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26716-140002,,"NUT M14",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26756-140002,,"LOCK NUT M14 PLATED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



REFER TO FIG.34 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172159-41860,,"WASHER 10 36 4.5",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172161-46200,,"O-RING 27X5.7",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172174-45410,,"LINK, PEDAL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172161-41360,,"BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172174-45470,,"BRACKET, PEDAL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172174-45510,,"PIN 14X105",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172179-45230,,"LINK W/BUSH, SWING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172161-41370,,"BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172179-45210,,SHAFT,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,22351-040032,,"SPRING PIN 4X32",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,24311-000210,,"O-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26051-080002,,"NUT M 8",6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26116-100202,,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172174-46360,,"SPRING  8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172157-45990,,"BOOTS, PEDAL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172174-46230,,"SHAFT, SWING",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172174-46260,,"COVER, PEDAL",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172174-46280,,"PEDAL COMP.,SWING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172174-46350,,BOLT,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,22351-040020,,"SPRING PIN 4X20",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,26116-080254,,"BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26756-080002,,"LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172122-46590,,"ELBALL 8",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172179-45620,,"ROD 365",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172179-45700,,ROD,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,22417-160160,,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172159-42910,,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



16 '-' '7 ~ .i '? '-' '?=f- (A-1' J':/) 
Fig. CONTROL EOUIPMENT(SWING) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172179-45270,,"LEVER ASSY, BLADE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172179-45271,,"LEVER ASSY, BLADE 
S",1,1,,,,,S,,72184009,M50691,72184009,M50691,,,,,,,,,I 
2,1,,172116-45940,,"KNOB (C), LEVER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,1,,172164-45970,,"GRIP, 
BLADE",1,1,,,,,S,,72184009,M50691,72184009,M50691,,,,,,,,,I 
3,1,,22351-050032,,"SPRING PIN 5X32",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172174-45300,,"LINK, BLADE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172174-45330,,"BRACKET ASY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172161-41360,,"BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,24311-000210,,"O-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,26116-100354,,"BOLT M10X 35 PLATED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172179-45500,,"CABLE, BLADE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172159-42940,,"JOINT, CABLE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172179-45600,,"BRACKET, BLADE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172174-47110,,"ROD,SPOOL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172122-46590,,"ELBALL 8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,22417-160160,,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26051-080002,,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172159-42910,,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172174-47160,,"WASHER 20X9X3.2",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 171 
0
lli (71.1-L·) ONTROL E ,, QUI PMENT (BLADE) 

~ 

. ....... 
,;1/_ 

~-:~ 0 
~~~/ N 

~ . 

--~· ... ,. . 

" 

~~ 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172174-45710,,"BRACKET,SAFETY SW.",1,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172174-
45711,,PLATE,1,2,,,,,S,,72174033,*1995.08,72174033,*1995.08,,,,,,,,,I 
2,1,,1D4070-23580,,"GRIP,RED ROUND",1,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172161-46200,,"O-RING 27X5.7",2,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172174-45800,,"LEVER R CMP.,EP LOCK",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172174-44660,,"RUBBER L CMP,EP LOCK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172174-45720,,"ARM, LOCK",1,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172174-45760,,BUSH,1,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172174-45770,,"GUIDE R ASSY, LOCK",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172174-44630,,"GUIDE L COMP.,LOCK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172165-47801,,"SPRING,GAS",1,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172174-45840,,"SPRING,ROTARY RETURN",1,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,22272-000070,,"CIRCLIP E- 7",1,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,22351-060040,,"SPRING PIN 6X40",1,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,22417-200200,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172174-47970,,BAR,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172174-45980,,"PIN,SPOOL LINK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172174-45880,,"BRACKET COMPL.",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172122-45830,,"PAD, METAL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172174-45910,,"PADAL ASSY, LOW-HIGH",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172174-45940,,"LINK COMP.,LOW-HIGH",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172174-45970,,ROD,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172159-42070,,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,22417-160160,,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,24311-000210,,"O-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,26347-100002,,"U-NUT M10",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172159-42910,,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,22351-035040,,"SPRING PIN 3.5X40",1,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



18 ~it~m:(:t.J ':J i'~:7 v1,-&o-1\,{ ~~Jt.,) 
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (CUT OFF LEVER & LOW-HIGH PEDAL) 

r'~-~~-
""•"';..-✓ 

~~:~ 

.... 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172174-47200,,"SPRING, LOCK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172159-42940,,"JOINT, CABLE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172165-45260,,CABLE(2300,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172174-47110,,"ROD,SPOOL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172157-45990,,"BOOTS, PEDAL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172174-47160,,"WASHER 20X9X3.2",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172174-46280,,"PEDAL COMP.,SWING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172174-46350,,BOLT,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172174-47260,,"BRACKET, PEDAL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172174-45510,,"PIN 14X105",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172174-47310,,"LOCK CMP",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172174-47340,,BOLT,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172174-47350,,SHIM,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172122-46590,,"ELBALL 8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172174-47360,,"LINK, PEDAL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172161-41360,,"BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172179-46100,,BRACKET,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22351-040032,,"SPRING PIN 4X32",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,22417-160160,,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,24311-000210,,"O-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,26051-080002,,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26116-080304,,"BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26756-080002,,"LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172159-42910,,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



19 '/ '7 :; ::i. ,; '.I '7 =f- ( P. T . 0. ::i :, " o - Jv) 
Fig. CONTROL EOUIPMENT(P. T.O. CONTROL) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172159-51900,,PLATE,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172180-50100,,"FRAME ASSY,LOWER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172141-50890,,GROMMET,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172161-50890,,"WASHER 12",7,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172179-53300,,"WEIGHT ASSY,CENTER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172179-53321,,"WEIGHT L ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172161-53350,,"GROMMET 26",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172174-53360,,"BOLT M12X 30",6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172179-53381,,"WEIGHT R ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172179-53430,,"BOLT 12X50",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,22217-120000,,"WASHER 12,SPRING",9,9,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172180-54100,,"FRAME ASSY,TURNING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172174-54750,,"BUSH 50X65",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172165-81760,,"SEAL 50X60X4, DUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172180-57600,,"BEARING,SWING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,22312-100250,,"PARALLEL PIN 10X25",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,26116-120302,,"BOLT M12X 30 PLATED",18,18,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26116-120452,,"BOLT M12X 45 PLATED",18,18,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



20 -:, v-k&-1! :.,:b ,r ,{7 •J :.,~ 
Fig. FRAME & TURN I NG BEAR I NG 

15~ 
14-@_ 

V 

0 

()-4 

,19p) 
12 I 

11 

7 

12 7r 
9 8 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172174-44850,,"BOLT  8X 16",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172179-61100,,"COVER,BATTER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172180-61110,,"COVER A",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172179-61120,,"COVER B",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172180-61120,,"COVER G",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172180-61130,,"COVER C",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172180-61140,,"COVER D ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172180-61160,,"COVER,TRAVEL-M",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172179-61170,,"COVER E",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172179-61180,,"COVER F",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172179-61190,,"COVER ASSY,LUMP",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172179-61350,,"COVER H ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172179-61390,,"COVER,UNDER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",7,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",30,30,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,26116-100202,,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26116-100202,,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",30,30,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,26116-100202,,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26647-100152,,"WING BOLT M10X15",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172179-61450,,COVER,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172179-61470,,COVER,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172174-61700,,"COVER COMP.,BL LINK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172174-61720,,RUBBER,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172174-44850,,"BOLT  8X 16",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172179-61210,,"COVER G ASSY",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172179-61230,,"COVER L ASSY",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172179-61290,,"COVER R ASSY",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172165-61801,,PLUG,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,26116-100202,,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,26013-100352,,"BOLT M10X 35",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,172179-61320,,"TOOL BOX ASSY",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172159-65930,,"WASHER 10",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,26013-100502,,"BOLT M10X 50",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,172179-65590,,LOCK,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,172179-65580,,KEY,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,26347-100002,,"U-NUT M10",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,172179-62490,,COVER,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,172179-62600,,HEATER,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,172179-62590,,HEATER,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,26116-100202,,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,26366-100002,,"NUT M10",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,1,,172179-62650,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.21 
~~ 1::::.,~3., 
CABIN SPEC. 

-:J v-k:t.11(­
FRAME COVER 

48 X46J 
t::-47 44 43 

~~5045 

~---

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172116-46630,,"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172180-58800,,"PIN ASSY,LOCK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172179-62100,,"STEP F",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172179-62110,,"STEP R ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172179-62160,,"WINDOW,BATTERY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172179-62200,,"STEP L ASSY",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172174-62451,,"WING BOLT 12X15",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172179-62450,,"MAT,FLOOR",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",10,10,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",9,9,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,22417-320200,,"COTTER PIN 3.2X20",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,26116-100202,,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",10,10,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,26116-100202,,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",9,9,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26589-040122,,"SCREW 4X12",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26716-040002,,"NUT M 4",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172179-62510,,"STEP R ASSY",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172122-17190,,CLIP,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172157-54850,,"GROMMET 18",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172165-68250,,"PLUG,RUBBER",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,194300-21460,,CAP,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172174-44850,,"BOLT  8X 16",16,16,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172179-63100,,"CONSOLE L.H",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172174-63600,,"COVER R.H,CONSOLE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172174-63620,,"COVER L.H,CONSOLE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172165-63650,,"PLUG 10,HOLE",1,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172174-63700,,"CONSOLE R.H",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172179-64200,,"MOUNT ASSY,SEAT",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26013-080502,,"BOLT M 8X 50",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172174-62440,,"RUBBER 90,EDGE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172179-64250,,SUSPENSION,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



7 
i-12 
o---9 

I . 
11 . .. 3-18 4 

-~rl 1 ...__. ·~ 

17 j_,,.J 12 

. 
o--9 

'. / 
· ... --~_1V 

.. 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172159-65050,,"LEVER, LOCK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172161-65070,,"HOOK COMP.,KEY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172179-65100,,BONNET,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172179-65230,,BONNET,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172179-65240,,BONNET,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172179-65780,,"SEAL, RUBBER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172179-65250,,"BONNET B ASSY, EV",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172179-65360,,"NOISE ABSORBER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172179-65790,,"SEAL, RUBBER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172179-65410,,"BONNET A ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172126-65500,,KEY,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172126-65571,,"WASHER LOCK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,26347-100002,,"U-NUT M10",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172179-65610,,"DUCT A ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172179-65630,,DUCT,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172159-65690,,"PLATE,CATCH",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172179-65700,,"STAY A",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172179-65720,,"STAY B",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172179-65870,,"SEAL,DUCT",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172179-65750,,"RUBBER,SEAL295",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172179-65760,,"RUBBER,SEAL240",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172179-65770,,"RUBBER,SEAL100",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172179-65800,,"RUBBER,SEAL350",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172179-65820,,"GAS SPRING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172179-65850,,"PIPE ASSY,EXTHAUST",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172159-65930,,"WASHER 10",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172159-65930,,"WASHER 10",8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172159-65930,,"WASHER 10",5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172159-65940,,"PIN, BONNET LEVER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172159-65950,,CATCHER,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172159-65960,,"SPRING CATCH",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,22157-080000,,"WASHER  8",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,22417-200200,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,22417-200200,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,26013-120352,,"BOLT M12X 35",5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,26116-080162,,"BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,1,,26116-080202,,"BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,26116-100202,,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,26116-100202,,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,172179-65650,,"PLATE, DUCT",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,172179-65670,,"SEAL, DUCT",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,1,,172179-65680,,"SEAL, DUCT",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,172179-65900,,"NOISE ABSORBER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,1,,172179-65910,,"NOISE ABSORBER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,1,,172119-68600,,BUCK,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,1,,22117-080000,,"WASHER  8",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,1,,26116-080202,,"BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



~ ✓ .-:t, • ., t-­Fig.23 BONNET 

47--i 
30-® 

~,c:,...~~!~ 41
34 r -~ 

4134 

2 

5 I 7 . 4429 
~11-1 /I ~~ 

~ ...... ··1,>. I - ., , 
J6 -: : 

4 •: 

48-i,, !: 

26 

1 

r· 3\;. ~42 
L1

~~£;;~311._o .!. ./ 

-"'1~14 
~.. 5 

12 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172179-68200,,"COLUMN, CANOPY",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172179-68250,,"COLUMN L COMPL.",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172174-68101,,"ROOF COMP.,CANOPY",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,26013-120352,,"BOLT M12X 35",,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172179-68300,,"BOLT M16X 40 PLATED",,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172179-68350,,"COVER COMP.,FRONT",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,26013-120352,,"BOLT M12X 35",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 2 4 ~ -\9 / I:: CANOPY 

3 

7 

s-i 
1 

'J--6 
®--45 

6-'i, 
4--@ 

//"') I 

2 

r:1~-- ... 
-~ ........ "" ~ J -1~:~ 

8 .. 

: fl 
~'~;_/ 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172179-73100,,"HYD.PUMP ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172179-73110,,SHAFT.,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172179-73230,,"SEAL TC13 28 7, OIL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172179-73240,,"GASKET,JOINT",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172179-73120,,"HANGER COMPL.",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,24321-000450,,"O-RING 1A G-45.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172179-73130,,"ROTORY SET",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172179-73140,,"COVER, AIR CLEANER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,3,,172179-73280,,GASKET,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,3,,24315-000080,,"O-RING 1B P-8.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172179-73150,,"SPRING COMP.,CONTROL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,3,,24311-000260,,"O-RING 1A P-26.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,172179-73160,,"PISTON COMP.,CONTROL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,3,,172168-71510,,O-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,3,,172179-73540,,O-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,2,,172179-73170,,"PUMP ASSY, HYDL.OIL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,3,,172141-71520,,RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,3,,172141-71550,,O-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,3,,172141-71560,,RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,2,,172179-73180,,HOUSING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,2,,172179-73190,,BUSHING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,2,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,1,,172164-73110,,VALVE,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,1,,26013-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,1,,172179-71100,,"MOUNT,PUMP",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,1,,172179-71200,,"COUPLING,PUMP",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,1,,26450-100352,,"BOLT M10X 35",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.25 
67 

64 

66 

X 

14 

~• -~ X 

X24 x27 ~ X38 

1 ~~ 
YJ'j silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



1,1,,172159-72101,,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,772159-72111,,"TUBE ASSY, CYLINDER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172174-72560,,"BUSH 35X45X30",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,172171-81280,,"SEAL 35X45X4",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,772159-72121,,"ROD ASSY, PISTON",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172174-72560,,"BUSH 35X45X30",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,172171-81280,,"SEAL 35X45X4",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172159-72130,,"BEARING ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172159-72140,,PISTON,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172159-72150,,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172159-72160,,"LOCK NUT",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172159-72170,,OUTERRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172180-72300,,"COVER,SLIDE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172159-72860,,SPRING,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,22157-100000,,"WASHER 10",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,26116-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172162-61770,,"GUIDE,SLIDE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 26 -;J-A ~ IJ ':/If BOOM CYLINDER 

,/,,.. -:~-

✓··, · 

~ .. ~' ·. ..,:"/ 

11 
313029 28 

27 1 
inc.2~26 

,,_ 
r 

6 
X7 

9 

I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172159-72351,,"CYLINDER ASSY, ARM",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172159-72150,,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,772159-72360,,"TUBE ASSY, CYLINDER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,172180-72150,,"BUSH 30X40X30",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172183-72290,,"SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,772159-72370,,"ROD ASSY, PISTON",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,172180-72150,,"BUSH 30X40X30",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,3,,172183-72290,,"SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172159-72380,,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172159-72390,,PISTON,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172159-72400,,"SEAL KIT, ARM",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172159-72420,,"LOCK NUT",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172159-72601,,"CYLINDER ASSY,BUCKET",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172159-72150,,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172159-72380,,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172159-72390,,PISTON,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172159-72400,,"SEAL KIT, ARM",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172159-72420,,"LOCK NUT",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,772159-72670,,"TUBE ASSY, CYLINDER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,3,,172180-72150,,"BUSH 30X40X30",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,172183-72290,,"SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,772159-72680,,"ROD ASSY, PISTON",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,3,,172180-72150,,"BUSH 30X40X30",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,3,,172183-72290,,"SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 28 1\7':J ,..~ IJ .. 
BUCKET tYLltfuER 

1 
inc. 2 ~ 25 

~ 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172159-72451,,"CYLINDER ASSY, SWING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,772159-72460,,"TUBE ASSY, CYLINDER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172174-72150,,"BUSH 38X48X40",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,172122-82290,,"SEAL, DUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,772159-72470,,"ROD ASSY, PISTON",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172174-72150,,"BUSH 38X48X40",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,172122-82290,,"SEAL, DUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172159-72480,,"BEARING ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172159-72490,,PISTON,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172159-72510,,"SEAL KIT",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172159-72650,,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172159-72830,,"COVER, SWING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172159-72860,,SPRING,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,22157-100000,,"WASHER 10",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,26116-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



a-@ 
9-0 

2 

1 
' 

✓-

j 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172159-72751,,"CYLINDER ASSY, BLADE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172159-72150,,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172159-72380,,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172159-72390,,PISTON,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172159-72400,,"SEAL KIT, ARM",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,772159-72760,,"TUBE ASSY, CYLINDER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,172180-72150,,"BUSH 30X40X30",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,3,,172183-72290,,"SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,772159-72770,,"ROD ASSY, PISTON",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,3,,172180-72150,,"BUSH 30X40X30",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,3,,172183-72290,,"SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172159-72780,,"LOCK NUT",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



30 :1v- ~-y•J ✓~ 
Fig. BLADE CYLINDER 

1 
inc.2 ~24 

~ 

V 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172180-73300,,"MOTOR, TRAVEL",2,2,,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",16,16,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.31 

l 

')'?:J'?~-~ 
TRAVEL MOTOR 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172180-73310,,"MOTOR, 
SWING",1,1,,,,,,1,72180054,*1996.08,72180054,*1996.08,,,,,,,,,I 
2,2,,172180-73320,,"MOTOR ASSY,",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172180-73330,,"GEAR ASSY, PINION",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,4,,172137-70490,,PLUG,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,4,,172180-73340,,"BEARING, HOUSING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,4,,172180-73350,,"GEAR, PINION",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,4,,172180-73370,,"BALL BEARING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,4,,172171-73440,,"BALL BEARING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,4,,172171-73460,,"RETAINING RING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,3,,172180-73360,,"MOTOR ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,4,,172137-70490,,PLUG,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,4,,172137-70570,,PIN,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,4,,172137-70580,,SPRING,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,4,,172137-70590,,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,4,,172137-70600,,VALVE,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,4,,172148-73350,,"PLATE, VALVE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,4,,172180-73390,,ROLLER,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,4,,172183-73440,,"2K DRIVE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,4,,172171-73480,,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,4,,172171-73501,,"HOUSING, VALVE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,4,,172142-73511,,BOLT,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,4,,172168-73580,,BALL,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,4,,172168-73590,,PLAG,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,4,,172168-73600,,SPRING,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,4,,172141-77260,,"VALVE DRIVE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,3,,172180-73400,,"SEAL KIT",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172180-73440,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,3,,172180-73450,,"SEAL KIT",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26013-120402,,"BOLT M12X 40",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



32 il9FE-9 
Fig. TURNING MOTOR 

~ttlvNo. 2/a:, JittlvNo. 3 
1J'6 2 6 ~i%"ba::°9. 
2inc.3~26 

~ 

~ttlvNo. 3/a:, JittlvNo. 4 
i'J' 6 9 ~-a-ha:: 9. 
3inc.4~9 

~ 

9----0 
a--@ 

·8-25 
@---11 

18 

@--19 

r21 23 
I 0 

~---___.;._.) -~ 

11 I 20 
13 

12 

0--14 
0 15 

26 

~ 
~1:1:iv NO. 1 Ola:, ~ttlv No. 
1 11J'626~i%"ba::°9. 
1 0 in C. 1 1 ~ 26 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172148-73800,,"JOINT, SEIVEL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172148-73810,,"SHAFT, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172148-73830,,"FLANGE, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172148-73840,,"HUB, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172137-73860,,"SPACER, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172148-73880,,"SEAL KIT, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172148-73860,,"SEAL STK",7,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172148-73870,,"LING EL, BUCK UP",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,24311-000750,,"O-RING 1A P-75.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,3,,172142-73800,,"O-RING 55.76X5.7",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,24321-000700,,"O-RING 1A G-70.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,22242-000451,,"CIRCLIP   45",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,23871-020000,,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",7,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,26013-100352,,"BOLT M10X 35",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26013-100352,,"BOLT M10X 35",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



33 'A~ ,{JL,~ 3 -( ~ J-. 
Fig. . SWIVEL JO I NT 

,• 

/ .... 
/ / ~·-

. ·.• -~-. 
,.••·(~ .. ~ 

---13 

.. t---2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172179-45400,,"PLATE ASSY,LINK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172165-45490,,CUSHION,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,22252-000280,,"CIRCLIP   28",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,26106-100352,,"BOLT M10X 35 PLATED",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172180-74100,,"VALVE ASSY,CONTROL",1,1,,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172179-74140,,"SPOOL SECTION",1,1,,,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 
8,2,,172180-74120,,"VALVE SECTION (ARM)",1,1,,,,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 
9,2,,172180-74130,,"SPOOL SECTION(TURNIN",1,1,,,,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 
10,2,,172180-74140,,"SPOOL SECTION(BLADE)",1,1,,,,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 
11,2,,172179-74150,,"SERVICE SECTION",1,1,,,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 
12,2,,172183-74170,,"SECTION COMP.,SWING",1,1,,,,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 
13,2,,172179-74160,,"VALVE SECTION(BUCKET",1,1,,,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 
14,2,,172180-74180,,"VALVE SECTION(BOOM)",1,1,,,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 
15,2,,172183-74210,,"VALVE COMP.,RELIEF",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,3,,172183-74530,,O-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172183-74220,,"VALVE COMP.,RELIEF",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,172183-74530,,O-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172183-74230,,"VALVE CMP,P/T RELIEF",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,172137-74640,,"O-RING 1B S 12.5",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,3,,24315-000150,,"O-RING 1B P-15.0",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172137-74631,,"VALVE ASSY, SUCTION",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,3,,172137-74640,,"O-RING 1B S 12.5",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,3,,24315-000150,,"O-RING 1B P-15.0",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172183-74240,,"PLUG COMPL.",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,3,,172137-74640,,"O-RING 1B S 12.5",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,3,,24315-000150,,"O-RING 1B P-15.0",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172183-74250,,"VALVE COMP.,COMBINAT",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,3,,172137-74640,,"O-RING 1B S 12.5",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,3,,24315-000150,,"O-RING 1B P-15.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172183-74260,,"ADAPTER PF3/8",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,24315-000090,,"O-RING 1B P- 9.0",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,172183-74280,,"ROD,TIE",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,172179-74190,,"SECTION CMP,TRAVEL(R",1,1,,,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 3 4 :::J :,, t-- CJ - JL,1 \JL, :i 
CONTROL VALVE 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172165-74300,,"JOY-STICK L.H.",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172151-73350,,"PLATE, PORT",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172151-73370,,BUSH,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172151-73380,,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172151-73400,,PLUG,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172165-74320,,ROD,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172151-73430,,WASHER,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172151-73440,,RETAINER,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172151-73450,,WASHER,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172151-73460,,SPRING,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172165-74330,,SPRING,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172151-73480,,JOINT,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172151-73490,,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172165-74340,,"HANDLE, SUB",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,3,,172151-73530,,"HANDLE, CAP",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172151-73620,,BELLOWS,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172151-73630,,"SEAL KIT, SUB",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,3,,172151-73360,,"SEAL WASHER",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,3,,172151-73420,,SEAL,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,3,,24315-000200,,"O-RING 1B P-20.0",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,3,,24341-000900,,"O-RING 1A S-90.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172151-73650,,"NUT, ADJUST",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,22351-050010,,"SPRING PIN 5X10",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,26450-080302,,"BOLT M 8X 30",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,26756-140002,,"LOCK NUT M14 PLATED",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,26013-060252,,"BOLT M 6X 25",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



3 5 ') t::J ~/(J~-::J(t:~•J) 
Fig. REMOTE CONTROL VAL VE (LE FT) 

36 ' 

I ~33 

;~ ~11 

30--0 ~ s4 
9__. 

0~ ~- 5 ~ Oa e 

2/"~ ,, 

3----\ 37~ ~---- V '-:\ : ' 

V -~ .......... X2 . 
. 4 

' ~~---19 
=:;:/ 

------X20 

3 r 

REFER TO FIG. 14 

2 

34 

29~ 
35 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172165-74310,,"JOY-STICK R.H.",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172151-73350,,"PLATE, PORT",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172151-73370,,BUSH,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172151-73380,,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172151-73400,,PLUG,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172165-74320,,ROD,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172151-73430,,WASHER,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172151-73440,,RETAINER,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172151-73450,,WASHER,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172151-73460,,SPRING,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172165-74330,,SPRING,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172151-73480,,JOINT,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172151-73490,,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172151-73500,,"NUT, ADJUST",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172165-74350,,"HANDLE, SUB",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,172151-73530,,"HANDLE, CAP",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172151-73590,,BUSH,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,172151-73610,,TERMINAL,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,172151-73620,,BELLOWS,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,172151-73630,,"SEAL KIT, SUB",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,3,,172151-73360,,"SEAL WASHER",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,3,,172151-73420,,SEAL,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,3,,24315-000200,,"O-RING 1B P-20.0",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,3,,24341-000900,,"O-RING 1A S-90.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,22351-050010,,"SPRING PIN 5X10",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,26450-080302,,"BOLT M 8X 30",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,2,,26756-140002,,"LOCK NUT M14 PLATED",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,26013-060252,,"BOLT M 6X 25",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



36 REMOTE CONT Fig. 'J -=E::J ~1(Jl, '7JlfL ~~AL VE (RIGHT) 

1. X2~43 inc. ,. 
35 

43 

~16 

U 15 

~14 

~33 

5 

36 

REFER TO FIG. 14 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172165-74703,,"VALVE ASSY, LOW-HIGH",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172165-74704,,"VALVE ASSY, LOW-
HIGH",1,1,,,,,N,,72165387,M20501,72165387,M20501,,,,,,, 
1-2,1,,172165-74705,,"VALVE ASSY LOW-
HIGH",1,1,,,,,S,,72174033,*1995.08,72174033,*1995.08,,,,,,,,,I 
2,2,,172151-74420,,"BOLT M 4X 10",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172165-74710,,SOLENOID,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172165-74720,,"BOLT M5X16,HEX.SCKT.",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172165-74730,,"BOLT M5X8,HEX.SCKT.",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172165-74740,,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172165-74760,,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172165-74770,,PACKING,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172165-74780,,PLATE,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172165-74790,,COVER,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,24311-000160,,"O-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11A,2,,23871-010000,,"PLUG 
PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,,W,,72165387,M20501,72165387,M20501,,,,,,, 
12,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



37 0-1\,( J\)l,,'7 
Fig. LOW-HIGH VALVE 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772179-75100,,"RESERVER ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172146-73730,,"FILTER, SUCTION",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,124160-01751,,"CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172179-75410,,"TUBE ASSY,SUCTION",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172179-75440,,COVER,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172174-75450,,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172165-75460,,GASKET,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172165-75481,,ELEMENT,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172179-75510,,"PACKING 124X96",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172159-75550,,MAGNET,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172122-75600,,"GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,172122-75620,,BOLT,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,3,,172122-75630,,GASKET,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172159-75720,,"PLUG 24, DRAIN",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,22134-240000,,"WASHER 24",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,22417-200160,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,24311-000320,,"O-RING 1A P-32.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,24321-001050,,"O-RING 1A G-105.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,26022-050102,,"SCREW M 5X 10",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172179-73700,,"FILTER W/COVER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,24311-000380,,"O-RING 1A P-38.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26116-080502,,"BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172174-75490,,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,23080-010000,,"CLAMP 10",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



3 8 -lj- I-!.., 11' ✓? 
Fig. HYD. 0 IL TANK 

1 inc.2~22 
~ 

23 

3 

22~ 

;----02 

20-~ 27 
.---. 

6--1-

10 -

18 
u 

19 

2::::::---_ 

_./ 
.. 

17::-:e . 
'~!__@ ~ ~ ,,, / /2--' ~ -~ s I 

.. / .... _ 21 

-· / 

.. 

30-i 

--~ -

.• 1/ 
--

. / 
\ x,os~,;~/-

x·MARK PARTS:NOT SOLD SEPARATELY. 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172159-76060,,"CONNECTOR 3/8",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172159-76060,,"CONNECTOR 3/8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172179-76100,,"CONNECTOR ASSY,SUCT.",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172179-76210,,"CONNECTOR3/8-1/2 ASY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,24315-000180,,"O-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172179-76250,,"JOINT PF1/2",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172179-76290,,"CONNECTOR PF3/8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172159-76320,,ELBOW,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,23871-010000,,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,24315-000180,,"O-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,24325-000300,,"O-RING 1B G-30.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26116-100752,,"BOLT M10X 75 PLATED",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172179-78100,,"HOSE,SUCTION 31.8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172179-78110,,"HOSE,SUCTION 15.9",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172179-78150,,"HOSE G206BE085",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172179-78160,,"HOSE G206BE125",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172179-78170,,"HOSE G206BE123",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172179-78480,,"HOSE G806BC042",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,23000-025000,,"CLAMP 25",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,23000-048000,,"CLAMP 48",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,23393-030000,,"JOINT 90RGI 3/8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.39 

.. 

l. 

.. 

. . 

' 

4
25 

.. (_ ,, -
-·~ 

..... : 

:i;., 

~ ON - < 

. 
~-~-,, 

==---

.. 

_./" 
".t ·?.:i,;., 

25 o-16 

18 ~~~ 
JJ.o ~ 23 

~,-- 26 
24 / 'f-12 

19 tr17 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172180-76100,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172159-76120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172161-76160,,"CONNECTOR 3/8-1/4",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172180-78100,,"HOSE P204BC128",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172180-78110,,"HOSE P204BC125",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172180-78120,,"HOSE P204BC122",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172180-78130,,"HOSE P204BC123",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172180-78140,,"HOSE P204BC130",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172180-78150,,"HOSE P204BC129",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172180-78270,,"HOSE P204CC060",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172180-78280,,"HOSE P204CC054",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172180-78500,,"SUPPORT,HOSE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172180-78510,,"CLAMP, 3RD",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172149-78610,,"CLAMP, 3RD HOSE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172159-78940,,"COVER 16-610",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172159-78970,,"COVER, HOSE",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172159-78980,,"COVER 16-590",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172165-78150,,GROMMET,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172159-78080,,CLAMP,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,23000-025000,,"CLAMP 25",6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



40 :i 7,:;,,,r t, / (1,Jv:f-1:-11, '7-k) 
Fig. HY D • 0 I L P I P I NG (VA L V E - MOT OR , BOOM) 

16 

-t!:..:f.J-<.:e-~ 
TURNING IIOTOR 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172180-76100,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172159-76120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172159-76120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172179-76270,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4-3/8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172179-76280,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4-3/8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,23393-020000,,"JOINT 90RGI1/4",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,23393-020000,,"JOINT 90RGI1/4",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,23393-030000,,"JOINT 90RGI 3/8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172180-78230,,"HOSE P206BC057",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172180-78240,,"HOSE P206CE075",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172180-78250,,"HOSE P206BC042",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172180-78260,,"HOSE P206CC036",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172180-78290,,"HOSE P204CE183S",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172179-78300,,"HOSE P204BC047",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172180-78300,,"HOSE P204BE225S",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172179-78310,,"HOSE P204CC048",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172179-78400,,"HOSE P204BB060",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.41 .17 ':)1\.-{ '71 J (1\JL, -:f-A-f ~JL,, 
HYOe OIL PIPING (VALVE-SWIVEL, 

A4 J'f) 
SWING) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172159-76160,,ADAPTOR,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172179-76180,,"CONNECTOR ASY,RETURN",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172179-76300,,"CONNECTOR PF1/2-3/4",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172179-76220,,CONNECTOR,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,24315-000180,,"O-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,26116-080502,,"BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172179-78470,,"HOSE G612CY042",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172179-78490,,"HOSE G806BC055",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172179-78500,,"HOSE G806CC070S",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,23000-035000,,"CLAMP 35",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,23393-020000,,"JOINT 90RGI1/4",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



42 :::J..7':JJ\..(jJJ ( 1J~-J) 
Fig. HY D.. 0 I L P I P I NG ( R E T UR N) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172159-76120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172159-76160,,ADAPTOR,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,23391-030000,,"JOINT RGI 3/8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,23393-020000,,"JOINT 90RGI1/4",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,23394-020000,,"JOINT 45RGI1/4",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172180-78180,,"HOSE P204AB022",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172180-78190,,"HOSE P204BB035W",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172180-78200,,"HOSE P206BC065",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172180-78210,,"HOSE G604BB060",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172180-78220,,"HOSE P204BC083",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172174-79820,,"COVER, HOSE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



.. 

/ .- / 

,. fRAVEEL 110 / . .. ~ .. 

9 

_, -- 8 

1/ 

--
--

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172159-76700,,PLATE,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172159-76450,,"TUBE(L),ARM",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172159-76470,,"TUBE(R),ARM",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172159-76490,,"TUBE(L),BUCKET",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172159-76520,,"TUBE(R),BUCKET",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172159-76710,,"COLLER 9X11",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172159-76580,,"JOINT,BOOM",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,26013-080252,,"BOLT M 8X 25",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172159-78340,,HOSE,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,23271-020501,,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,23271-020571,,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172159-78580,,HOSE,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172159-78960,,"COVER, HOSE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172159-78800,,"COVER 16-550",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172159-78990,,"COVER 16-320",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,23000-025000,,"CLAMP 25",8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



44 :::J..7':JI\,{ 7J ✓ ( -:/-,L.) 
Fi~ HYO. OIL PIPING (BOOM) 

s-~1s 17 

2 11 

-~ .......-: ' . 

14 8 

18 

7 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,23391-030000,,"JOINT RGI 3/8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,23391-040000,,"JOINT RGI 1/2",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,23393-040000,,"JOINT 90RGI 1/4",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172179-76400,,"TUBE P ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172179-76430,,"TUBE T ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172179-76460,,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172159-76730,,"CLAMP, PIPE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,26013-100452,,"BOLT M10X 45",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172180-78170,,"HOSE G208BC325S",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172179-78320,,"HOSE P206CC079S",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172179-78460,,"HOSE G608BC075S",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172138-74351,,"VALVE ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172138-74360,,BODY,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172138-74370,,ROTOR,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172138-74380,,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172138-74390,,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172138-74400,,ROLLER,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172138-74411,,LEVER,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172138-74420,,"KNOB, LEVER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172138-74470,,"SEAL SET",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,23871-010000,,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,23871-020000,,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172179-74700,,"CONNECTOR ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,23871-030000,,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,26116-080852,,"BOLT M 8X 85 PLATED",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172159-76730,,"CLAMP, PIPE",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172159-76540,,"TUBE, 3RD",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172159-76560,,"TUBE, 3RD",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,23871-030000,,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,23871-040000,,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,26013-100402,,"BOLT M10X 40",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,172180-78160,,"HOSE G206BC157",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,23393-040000,,"JOINT 90RGI 1/4",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,172159-78770,,"COVER, HOSE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,172159-78950,,"COVER, HOSE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,23000-025000,,"CLAMP 25",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,23000-035000,,"CLAMP 35",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,172159-78080,,CLAMP,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



45 ::J.. 7':II\-{ tJ ✓ ( 3 R D1'\JL,:1) 
Fig. . HY D. 0 I L P I P I NG (JR D VALVE) 

19-0 

21-----v 
16 I 

17 
13 IQ) 

18 ~ 

14 

15 

28 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172159-76120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4",12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172159-76120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4",6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172180-76160,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4-0.7",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172174-76310,,"CONNECTOR PT3/8PF1/4",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172165-76560,,ADAPTOR,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172165-76570,,ELBOW,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,23393-020000,,"JOINT 90RGI1/4",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172159-45160,,"CLAMP 350",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172180-78450,,"COVER,HOSE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172180-78460,,"COVER FC425-46",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172179-78800,,"HOSE P304BB115",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172179-78810,,"HOSE P304BB118",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172179-78820,,"HOSE P304BC165S",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172179-78830,,"HOSE P304BC165S",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172179-78840,,"HOSE P304BB205S",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172179-78850,,"HOSE P304BB205S",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172179-78860,,"HOSE P304BC225S",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172179-78870,,"HOSE P304BC225S",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172179-78880,,"HOSE G604BB145S",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172179-78890,,"HOSE G604BB220S",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172179-78900,,"HOSE G604BB175S",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172179-78910,,"HOSE G604BB130S",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172174-79820,,"COVER, HOSE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



46 :::i:., t-- a - 11.,, ,-{ 1.1:., ( ~-< v? t--) 
Fig. CONTROL P IP I NG ( D I REC T) 

-~ 
1~ 

cr-
~1 

, l~u 
9 21 

9 1 
1~18 

25 

25 
-1::::l :..,,<,1-:1 

.1!..f.!!OT CONTRO 

8~ 

)3, 

CR) 

')z:t.,-, £JI, 
VIEYED FROK UPPER 

... 
FRONT 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172174-76110,,"JOINT COMPL.",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172179-76160,,"FLANGE ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172174-76170,,"CONNECTOR 3/8-1/4",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172159-76180,,CONNECTOR,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172161-76220,,NIPPLE,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172161-76220,,NIPPLE,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172179-76230,,FLANGE,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172174-76270,,"CONNECTOR PT3/8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172179-76340,,"CONNECTOR 1/4-3/8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,24315-000210,,"O-RING 1B P 21",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,24315-000180,,"O-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,26013-060352,,"BOLT M 6X 35",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26013-060352,,"BOLT M 6X 35",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172179-78120,,"HOSE G608YY055",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172174-78280,,"HOSE G704YY025",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172179-78390,,"HOSE P604EE125S",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172179-78420,,"HOSE G803BY090",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172179-78430,,"HOSE G804EY063",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,23000-022000,,"CLAMP 22",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,23010-014000,,"CLAMP 14",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,23394-030000,,"JOINT 45RGI 3/8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.47 

17 

:::--.. 

::J ~ J,,. C - Jl,1 \,{ 
PUMP, ' CONTROL p Ip I NtJG (~ (*"~:1 

C] -1\,f J\Jl, -:J 
LOW-HIGH VALE1J1f-~) , RETURN) 

,J. 
IIVEL ;.,:1-(::., JOINT 

17 
e,--22 

6 

2~ 21 

108~~)6 
~18' 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172174-77580,,"JOINT 1/8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172159-77800,,"JOINT, GREASE",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172180-77810,,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172159-76140,,"FITTING, GREASE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172180-77800,,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172159-76130,,"L-JOINT 1/8",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172180-77820,,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



48 >f •J-~:.,>f 
Fig. GREASING 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172159-81300,,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172159-81320,,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172159-81340,,"PIN 30-109, BOOM",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172159-81401,,"BOOM, 3RD",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172159-81480,,"BUSH 38 45, PIN",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172171-81280,,"SEAL 35X45X4",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172159-81500,,"SHIM 35",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172159-81530,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172180-83100,,"BRACKET, BOOM",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172180-83120,,"BUSH 50X30",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172159-83110,,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172159-83130,,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172159-83150,,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172159-83170,,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172159-83180,,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172159-83190,,"PLATE, LOCK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172159-83210,,"PLATE (C), LOCK",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172159-81500,,"SHIM 35",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172159-83220,,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



4 9 -:J - k & -:J - k -:J =j T ·:1 " 
Fig. BOOM & BOOM BRACKET 

7-J...~•) :.,~ 
ARM CYLINDER 

-----6 
-------5 

4 
9 

14 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172159-82401,,"ARM 950 ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172159-82270,,"BUSH 30X45, PIN",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172183-72290,,"SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172180-82200,,"BUSH 30X45",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172159-94250,,"PIN 30-71",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172159-81530,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172159-84401,,"LINK,BUCKET",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172159-82270,,"BUSH 30X45, PIN",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172159-84451,,"BUSH 30-21",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172183-72290,,"SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172159-84500,,"ARM(L), BUCKET",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172159-84510,,"ARM(R), BUCKET",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172159-99450,,"KIT, ARM PIN",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172159-86250,,"PIN, BUCKET",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172159-81530,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172149-99320,,"SHIM 30X2.3",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172149-99330,,"SHIM 30X3.2",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172159-99450,,"KIT, ARM PIN",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172159-86250,,"PIN, BUCKET",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172159-81530,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172149-99320,,"SHIM 30X2.3",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172149-99330,,"SHIM 30X3.2",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



fCR~ 2 

12 I f' ,,,,,,,. 
~ 

-,~ 

25 7~,?· ;.·~71 
' Q ~ -~r, 

26 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172159-81530,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172180-94100,,"BLADE ASSY, 1000",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172159-94250,,"PIN 30-71",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172159-94270,,"PIN 30-71B, BLADE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.51 :1 v- ,-: 
BLADE 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172179-74140,,"SPOOL SECTION",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172183-74300,,"O-RING P13",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172180-74320,,"WIPER,DUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172180-74290,,"PLATE, SEAL (L)",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172180-74280,,"BOLT M6X10",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172180-74270,,CAP(SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172180-74260,,"END, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172180-74250,,CATCH(SPRING,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172183-74340,,"SPRING, RETURN",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172137-74510,,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172183-74350,,"PLUG PF1/4",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,23871-010000,,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172179-74190,,"SECTION CMP,TRAVEL(R",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172183-74300,,"O-RING P13",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172180-74320,,"WIPER,DUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172180-74290,,"PLATE, SEAL (L)",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172180-74280,,"BOLT M6X10",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172180-74270,,CAP(SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172180-74260,,"END, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172180-74250,,CATCH(SPRING,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172183-74340,,"SPRING, RETURN",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172137-74510,,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,24315-000110,,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172183-74350,,"PLUG PF1/4",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,23871-010000,,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172179-74150,,"SERVICE SECTION",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172183-74300,,"O-RING P13",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,172180-74320,,"WIPER,DUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,172180-74290,,"PLATE, SEAL (L)",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,172180-74280,,"BOLT M6X10",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,172180-74270,,CAP(SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,172180-74260,,"END, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,172180-74250,,CATCH(SPRING,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,172137-74420,,"SPRING (A), RETURN",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,172137-74510,,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172180-74120,,"VALVE SECTION (ARM)",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,24315-000220,,"O-RING 1B P-22.0",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172180-74210,,"BOLT M 6X 25",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172173-74210,,"SPOOL END",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172173-74220,,"SPRING SHEET",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172173-74230,,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172173-74240,,CAP,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172180-74200,,CAP(PILOT,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172137-74520,,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172137-74540,,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172183-74370,,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172131-74080,,"O-RING 1B S9",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172183-74170,,"SECTION COMP.,SWING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172183-74300,,"O-RING P13",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172183-74310,,"WIPER,DUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172183-74320,,PLATE,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172137-74500,,"BOLT, PLATE",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172137-74490,,CAP,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172131-74090,,"SHEET,SPRING",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172137-74420,,"SPRING (A), RETURN",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172137-74510,,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172137-74520,,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172137-74540,,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172137-74530,,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172180-74180,,"VALVE SECTION(BOOM)",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,24315-000220,,"O-RING 1B P-22.0",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172180-74210,,"BOLT M 6X 25",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172173-74210,,"SPOOL END",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172173-74220,,"SPRING SHEET",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172173-74230,,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172173-74240,,CAP,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172180-74200,,CAP(PILOT,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172137-74520,,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172137-74540,,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172137-74530,,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172179-74160,,"VALVE SECTION(BUCKET",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,24315-000220,,"O-RING 1B P-22.0",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172180-74210,,"BOLT M 6X 25",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172173-74210,,"SPOOL END",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172173-74220,,"SPRING SHEET",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172173-74230,,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172173-74240,,CAP,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172180-74200,,CAP(PILOT,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172137-74520,,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172137-74540,,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172137-74530,,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172180-74130,,"SPOOL SECTION(TURNIN",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,24315-000220,,"O-RING 1B P-22.0",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172180-74210,,"BOLT M 6X 25",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172173-74210,,"SPOOL END",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172173-74220,,"SPRING SHEET",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172173-74230,,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172173-74240,,CAP,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172180-74200,,CAP(PILOT,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172137-74520,,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172137-74540,,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172137-74530,,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172180-74140,,"SPOOL SECTION(BLADE)",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172183-74300,,"O-RING P13",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172180-74320,,"WIPER,DUST",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172180-74290,,"PLATE, SEAL (L)",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172180-74280,,"BOLT M6X10",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172180-74270,,CAP(SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172180-74260,,"END, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172180-74250,,CATCH(SPRING,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172183-74340,,"SPRING, RETURN",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172137-74510,,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172137-74520,,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172137-74540,,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172137-74530,,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,24325-000550,,"O-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172180-74240,,"THRUST SPACER",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Y00S3390,"Construction equipment",Excavator,B 
[Info] 
PcNo=Y00S3390 
PcName=B17-2(AMMANN)B5020 
JpnUse=0 
JpnSec1= 
JpnSec2= 
JpnSec3= 
JpnPreface=0 
EngUse=1 
EngSec1=CONSTRUCTION 
EngSec2=EXCAVATOR (B) 
EngSec3=B 
EngPreface=1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



0,Y00S3390 
1,001,,"VEHICLE  B17-2(EP" 
2,1,,LABEL(CABIN),"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,2,,LABEL(CANOPY),"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,3,,"AIR CLEANER & SILENCER","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,4,,ACCELERATOR,"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,5,,"ENGINE MOUNT","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,6,,"RADIATOR & MOUNT","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,7,,"FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,8,,BATTERY,"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,9,,"ELECTRIC PART","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,10,,"WORK LAMP","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,11,,HEATER,"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,12,,"ROLLER & ADJUST","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,13,,CRAWLER,"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,14,,"CONTROL EQUIPMENT(LEVER&STAND)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,15,,"CONTROL EQUIPMENT(TRAVEL)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,16,,"CONTROL EQUIPMENT(SWING)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,17,,"CONTROL EQUIPMENT(BLADE)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,18,,"CONTROL EQUIP.(CUT OFF LEVER","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,19,,"CONTROL EQUIP.(P.T.O.CONTROL)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,20,,"FRAME & TURNING BEARING","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,21,,"FRAME COVER","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,22,,"SEAT MOUNT & STEP","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,23,,BONNET,"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,24,,CANOPY,"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,25,,"HYD. OIL PUMP & JOINT","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,26,,"BOOM CYLINDER","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,27,,"ARM CYLINDER","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,28,,"BUCKET CYLINDER","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,29,,"SWING CYLINDER","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,30,,"BLADE CYLINDER","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,31,,"TRAVEL MOTOR","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,32,,"TURNING MOTOR","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,33,,"SWIVEL JOINT","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,34,,"CONTROL VALVE","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,35,,"REMOTE CONTROL VALVE(LEFT)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,36,,"REMOTE CONTROL VALVE(RIGHT)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,37,,"LOW-HIGH VALVE","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,38,,"HYD. OIL TANK","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,39,,"HYD. OIL PIPING(TANK-PUMP-VALV","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,40,,"HYD. OIL PIPING(VALVE-MOTOR,BO","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,41,,"HYD. OIL PIPING(VALVE-SWIVEL,S","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,42,,"HYD. OIL PIPING(RETURN)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,43,,"HYD. OIL PIPING(TRAVEL)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,44,,"HYD. OIL PIPING(BOOM)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,45,,"HYD. OIL PIPING(3RD VALVE)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,46,,"CONTROL PIPING(DIRECT)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,47,,"CONTROL PIPING(PUMP,LOW-HIGH V","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,48,,GREASING,"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,49,,"BOOM & BOOM BRACKET","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,50,,"ARM & BUCKET LINK","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,51,,BLADE,"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,52,,"CONTROL VALVE(TRAVEL&PTO,I/P","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,53,,"CONTROL VALVE(ARM&SWING,I/P","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,54,,"CONTROL VALVE(BOOM&BUCKET,I/P","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
2,55,,"CONTROL VALVE(TURNING&BLADE,","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",, 
silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk


	preface.pdf
	PREFACE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	TABLE OF PAINTED COLOR
	VEHICLE PAINTED COLOR
	PARTS NAME(1)
	PARTS NAME(2)
	WIRING DIAGRAM




